Profit/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interests 541 (2,118)

(11,975) (475,989)

Note:

(a) As disclosed in Note 2.1 to the consolidated financial statements, as a result of the Disposal, the operating results of
Spearhead Global Limited together with its subsidiaries (the “Disposed Group”) meet the definition of a discontinued operation.
As such, the vast majority of the consolidated income statement of New Century Real Estate Investment Trust (“New Century
REIT”) for the six months ended 30 June 2021, except for the “Loss on disposal of a subsidiary” recorded in “Other losses –
net” meet the definition of discontinued operation as presented above.

The above consolidated income statement should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the six months ended 30 June 2021

(All amounts in Renminbi thousands unless otherwise stated)

30 New Century Real Estate Investment Trust

Attributable to
Unitholders

before
transactions

with unitholders

Transactions
with unitholders

(Note (i))

Unitholders
after

transactions
with unitholders

Non-controlling
interests

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Loss for the six months ended 30 June 2020
(Unaudited) (473,871) 473,587 (284) (2,118)

Other comprehensive income (Unaudited):
Item that may be reclassified subsequently to

consolidated income statement:
Exchange gains on translation of financial

statements 284 – 284 –

Total comprehensive loss for the six months
ended 30 June 2020 (Note (ii)) (Unaudited) (473,587) 473,587 – (2,118)

Loss for the six months ended 30 June 2021 (12,516) 12,834 318 541

Other comprehensive income:
Item that may be reclassified subsequently to

consolidated income statement:
Exchange loss on translation of financial

statements (318) – (318) –

Total comprehensive loss for the six months
ended 30 June 2021 (Note (ii)) (12,834) 12,834 – 541

Notes:

(i) Transactions with unitholders comprise total (loss)/profit and other comprehensive (loss)/income attributable to unitholders for
the period.

(ii) In accordance with the trust deed dated 10 June 2013 and as amended by the supplemental trust deeds dated 20 June
2013 and 15 June 2015 (the “Trust Deed”), New Century REIT is required to distribute to unitholders not less than 90% of
total distributable income for each financial year. Accordingly, the units contain contractual obligations of the trust to pay cash
distributions and also upon termination of the trust, to share all net cash proceeds derived from the sales or realisation of the